

FONEBOX RETAIL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Fonebox Retail Private Limited) CIN: L51909GJ2021PLC119941

Date: 15/11/2024

To, The Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai- 400 051

NSE SYMBOL: FONEBOX, ISIN: INEOQ4701019

SUB.: INTIMATION OF SCHEDULE OF ANALYST/INVESTOR EARNINGS CONFERENCE CALL UNDER THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 46 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that an Analyst/Investor Earnings Conference Call is scheduled to be held on Thursday, November 28, 2024 at 4:30 p.m. (Indian Standard Time) to give update on performance/earnings of the Company for H1 F.Y. 2024-25. This is a group conference call.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

For, Fonebox Retail Limited

Charmi Shah Company Secretary Membership No: A61029



Encl: a/a



FONEBOX RETAIL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Fonebox Retail Private Limited)
CIN: L51909GJ2021PLC119941

FONEBOX RETAIL LIMITED

H1 F.Y. 2024-25 Earnings Conference Call Thursday, 28th November, 2024 at 04:30 P.M. (IST)

Fonebox Retail Limited, invites you to join its half-yearly Earning Conference Call scheduled to be held on Thursday, 28th November, 2024 at 04:30 P.M. (IST).

The management will represent by:

• Manish Patel: Chairman & Executive Director

Jigar Desai: Promoter Harsh Kotak: Promoter

EARNING CONFERENCE CALL SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, 28TH NOVEMBER, 2024 AT 04:30 P.M. (IST)

REGISTRATION LINK:	Click Here

Please register in advance for this earnings conference call using the above Registration Link to ensure that you are connected on time.

For any queries, please contact:

Charmi Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Fonebox Retail Limited
cs@fonebox.in